

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Communications Manager Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com

INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION CONTRIBUTES \$10,000 TO LITTLE RED DOOR CANCER AGENCY FOR CANCER AWARENESS CARD

(Indianapolis, IN, February 19, 2021) On behalf of Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU) members, IMCU recently presented a check for \$10,000 to Little Red Door Cancer Agency as part of its exclusive Cancer Awareness Debit Card Program. IMCU members nominate a different local cancer related organization to be the beneficiary each year. Little Red Door Cancer Agency was the selected beneficiary for the past year, receiving a contribution for each signature based transaction made with this card from March 2020-February 2021.

Thorpe Miller, Vice President, Business Development & Marketing, IMCU, presented the check to Fred Duncan, Director and CEO, Little Red Door Cancer Agency on Wednesday, January 27, 2021.

"Thank you to Indiana Members Credit Union and their members for supporting Little Red Door Cancer Agency," said Fed Duncan, Director and CEO of Little Red Door Cancer Agency. "For over 75 years, we have been providing critical services to cancer patients in the community and this wouldn't be possible without donors and partners like IMCU. Thank you."

Thorpe Miller, Vice President, Business Development & Marketing, IMCU stated, "Little Red Door Cancer Agency provides an invaluable service to patients dealing with the spectrum of difficulties that arise from a Cancer diagnosis. The overwhelming popularity of our Cancer Awareness debit card shows that our members love to support these programs. Indiana Members Credit Union is happy to be the conduit that connects that support to a great cause."

The card is available for issue to members at IMCU's 30 Indiana locations. The IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card is an option to members with a free checking account and can be issued immediately via IMCU's instant issue program, which allows members to receive their debit card on the spot.

The new beneficiary for the IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card will be announced in the coming weeks on IMCU's website and social media platforms.

For more information about the IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card, please visit IMCU online at, www.imcu.com, or visit an IMCU branch for details.

-more-



Keeping It Simple

імси.сом

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 30 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

About Little Red Door Cancer Agency

As Indiana's oldest cancer agency, Little Red Door Cancer Agency helps underserved Hoosiers battling cancer, educates the public about cancer prevention and provides survivor health programming to underinsured and uninsured people in central and east central Indiana. For more information, visit www.littlereddoor.org or call (317) 925-5595.



*Pictured left to right: Fred Duncan, Director and CEO, Little Red Door Cancer Agency, and Thorpe Miller, Vice President, Business Development & Marketing, IMCU.

###